
SHOW # 8 51- 5 

"WEEKLY STAT LIST" CHART DATE 2/2/85 

9 ; \3 i - 2 1 WANT TO KNON WHAT LOVE IS (..I) Foreigner 77 40 - 7 13 1" Ne11 '/or k City/ 1. 5. " r 5 • .J J, ~. 
11 / 9 2 - 4 EASY Ul'JER e, P.Bailev&P.Col lins84 20 -l 

7 J 7 "' C: CARELESS WHISPER 2 Wham f/6.Michael 83 20 2 2 ~ Watford,Engl/Engl - 1. 2. 2 -.) - ,.J J . 
12 /10 a ., YOU'RE THE INSPIRATION -1 Chicago 1:,9 70 2 15 26 35 Chicago/LA 5.11.15.16.17 "'l - .J 

10 / 9 5 - 9 LOVERBO'I 4 Bi 11 y Ocean 71:, 10 2 3 3 Trinidad/E.Enrl Ldn /Lond 1/ 1/ 1/ 2 
13 / 9 6 - 8 THE BOYS OF SUMMER 2 Don Hen l E•y 82 10 3 

.,, 
5 6ilmer/Lindon,TX/L.A 1. 1. I ,) 

6. Eagles stats 5 10 16 19 
12 /11 7 - I LIKE A VlRGHl (5) Madonna 83 01 1 3 4 q Detioi t/NYC 2. 2. 2. 2 

8 .I 7 a -10 ! 1muLD DIE 4 U ST 2 Prince 78 10 2 6 B 12 Minneapolis/IL.A 1/ 2/ 5/ 5/ 6 

8 / 6 9 -12 METHOD OF MODERN LOVE 3 D. Hall & J.Oates 74 20 r 15 22 26 Philadelphia/N.Y. 4/12/14/14 C, 

11 / 7 10 - 13 NEUTRlrn DANCE '! Pointer Sisters 73 (13 ., 14 ..,.,. Dakland//Sausalito 1/ 6/10/ 13 ., ! L.) 

16 / 11 11 - 6 All I MEED -5 Jack ~lagner 84 10 1 Washington 1MO//LA - -. I. l 
14 flt 12 - 7 RUNT□ YOU " Br yan Adams. 82 10 2 5 " Kingston,Ont/?/Vancvr 1. 

., 
2. 2 -J ,.J ,/., 

9 I 7 13 -29 THE HEA1 IS ON ST 16 Glenn Frev 82 10 4 6 Det roit//L.A.;solo stats ,; 

13 Eagles stats C' 10 16 19 ,J 

t7 I 6 14 -21 SOLID 7 Ashford & Si~pson 79 11 - - 2 5 N,Y/N.Y -f 4/ 7 / 12 I,) f 

'7 / 6 15 -22 CALL TO THE HEART ., Giuffria 84 50 - 1 Los Angeles/Los Angeles - I -I I/ 1 1-~· I 

12 /10 16 -14 JAMIE -2 Ray Parker Jr. 78 10 1 5 11 11 Detroit//L.A;incl Raydio - /6/7/ 7 
10 / 8 17 -2(1 LOVE LIGHT II:! FL IGHT ST 

.., Stevie Wonder 63 10 8 25 41 C'"/ Saginaw,MI/Detroit/L.A .,, 9/17/21121 ·) J~ ,,1 

10 / 4 18 -23 OPERATOR 5 Midnight Star 83 81 • Frankfort,KV/Cinn,OH I 

7 / 3 19 -31 SUGAR WALLS 12 Sheena Easton 81 01 5 10 13 Bells Hill / /Los Angeles 
l 1 / 7 20 -25 FOOLISH HEART 5 Steve Perry 82 10 - 5 5 Hanford,CA//San Francisco -I 1/ 1/ l 

2(1 Journey stats 4 12 18 

11 i 6 21 -27 MISLED 6 Kool ~ the Gang 69 ?? ., , , 
25 Jersey City,NJ/NYC 1/ 7/11/18 I lb 

7 / 3 22 -30 THE OLD MAN DOWN THE ROAD 8 John Fogerty 72 10 - - 4 6 Berkeley,CA/ 
22 CCR statt - 9 12 15 

3 / 2 23 -33 CALIFORNIA GIRLS (r l 10 David Lee Roth B5 10 - - 1 Pasadena,CA//L,A. 
23 Van Halen stats 7 11 

5 / 6 24 -26 JUNGLE LOVE 2 The Time 60 
.,. Minn/l'linn -/ 3/ 3/ 3 ., 

7 / 2 25 -3'5 MR. TELEPHONE MAN 10 Ne~I Edition 83 50 - 2 3 Ruxbllr'y ,1'1AI - I 11 21 2 
3 / 2 26 -34 CAN'T FIGHT THIS FEELING 8 RE□ Speedwagon 77 5-0 3 8 11 Champaign,IL/S.F .Valley 
3 / 1t 27 -11 BORN IN THE U.S.A. -16 Bruce Springsteen 75 10 - 4 7 9 Freehold,NJ/./Rumson,NJ 2. 5. 5. 7. 7 
7 I 4 28 -32 MUNEY CHANGES EIJERY1HIN6 4 Cyndi Lauper 83 01 4 " 5 Astoria ,ens/Dns,Brklyn/NY ,J 

\ I 14 29 -15 THE WILD BOYS - 14 Dur an Dur an 82 50 6 7 7 Birmingham,Engl/ 4/ 4/ 4/ 4 
1 I 2 30 -37 TENDERNESS 7 General Public B4 61) 1 London/ 

i / l 4 31 -16 WE BELONG -15 Pat Benatar 79 01 - T 11 12 Brooklyni?/LA 1. 
.., 6 . b. 6 ... .,, 

i / 12 ~.2 -19 DO WHAT YOU DO -13 Jermaine Jackson 72 10 - .., 
'- 6 11 Gary,J N//S ,F.Valley 1/ 4/ 5/ 5 

f 4 33 -36 MIS1AKE NUMBER 3 3 Culture Club 82 40 6 9 9 London/ 
I 2 34 -39 ROCK IM ' AT NlDMISHT 5 The Honey Drippers B4 40 1 

., 
2 England/ ,/. 

I '1 35 -40 PRl\.JATE DANCER 5 Tina Turner 84 01 1 2 4 4 Nutbush,TN/Knoaville/L,A ... 
I l 36 -43 ONLY THE YOUNS ST 7 Journey 78 50 - 4 13 19 S.F.Bay Area/S.F ) 

i i ~.7 -52 TOO LATE FOR GOODBYES 15 Julian Lennon 84 10 - 2 2 Liverpool/?/London 
I i 38 -45 RELA X 7 Frankie Goes To Hlwd 84 50 - - 1 "I Li verp!lo l / l ,/. 

I 1 39 -50 LOVER GIRL 1' Teena Marie 80 01 
.., 

' Santa Monica/Venice /Venice .J l _, 

I l 40 -44 NAUGHTY NAUGHTY 4 John Pa,r r,n 
Q~ 10 Pinner ,Mdlsx //Lond on 



--

WITH CASEY KASEM 

TO: AMERICAN TOP 40 SUBSCRIBERS 

FROM: ABC WATERMARK 

DATE: 1/26/85 

RE: LOCAL COMMERCIAL AVAILABILITY 

IN THIS WEEK'S AMERICAN TOP 40, PROGRAM #851-5, FOR 

AIR FEBRUARY 2-3, 1985, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL THREE 

AND A HALF MINUTES OF LOCAL COMMERCIAL AVAILABILITY. 

THERE ARE THIRTY SECONDS IN HOUR 1 AT C-3. THIRTY 

SECONDS IN HOUR 2 AT C-L THIRTY SECONDS IN HOUR 3 

AT C-1 AND C-3. 

A ~ 
J ABC Watermark J , .. ~ 3575 Cahuenga Blvd. West □ Suite 555 □ Los Angeles. CA 90068 D 818/980-9490 



AME ICAN 
*TOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:45 

08:45 

09: 45 

19:40 

20:40 

21:40 

29: 06 

29:36 
31:05 

I ABCWatermark j • 
~~~L~~~ ENss1G: _P_R_OG-

2
---'R~'--~-'

1
:

8=5====-0-F-_-_-13::= 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. ___ l=A=-------.--

PAGE NO. -~l~_ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Networt< 

ELEMENT 

OPENING BILLBOARD: NOW, AMERICAN TOP 40, BROUGHT TO YOU IN PART BY SPAM 
LUNCHEON MEAT. IT JUST MIGHT SURPRISE YOU. 
THEME AND o'PENING OF PART I 
THEME: "THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP 40" (MARK.WATER MUSIC/BMI) 

LW//1 LIKE A VIRGIN (A) 
Madonna 

#40 NAUGHTY NAUGHTY (B) 
John Parr 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Hormel Spam 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•. 
11 •• , em]:rnrnissed ..• delicious." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I,D.s himself. 

#39 LOVERGIRL (A) 
Teena Marie 

#38 RELAX (B) 
Frankie Goes To Hollywood 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C·2 
Crest/Universal Pictures 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ••• 

" .•• at select theaters." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

1137 TOO LATE FOR GODDBYES (A) 
Julian Lennon 

#36 ONLY THE YOUNG (A) 
Journey 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

Medique.l-1 
(OUT CUE) 

C·3 

Voice out cold with ••• 
" .•• use as directed." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:45 

:60 

:60 

09:55 

30/30 

:60 

07:26 

:30 

1:30 
:10 



AME ICAN 
*IDP40* 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

31:16 

40:05 

41:05 

42:05 

51:44 

53: 44 

57:27 

I ABCWatermark I e FOR WEEK ENDING, 2/2/85 
CYCLE NO. 851 PROGRAM_,____OF _1_3 _ 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. __ ...._:1:c:cB,___ ____ _ 

2 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

1135 PRIVATE DANCER (A) 
Tina Turner 

#34 ROCKIN' AT MIDNIGHT (B) 
The Honeydrippers 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C-4 
U.S. Army/Dr. Pepper 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 

" ... for Dr. Pepper." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#33 MISTAKE N0.3 (A) 
Culture Club 

#32 DO WHAT YOU DO (A) 
Jermaine Jackson 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-5 

Purex/Dry & Clear/L'Eggs 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

PAGE NO. 

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:49 

30/30 

:60 

09:39 

60/30 
30 

" ... of sheer energy (sting)." 

LOGO: 

l/31 

AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.s himself. 

WE BELONG (B) 
Pat Benatar 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:37 

03:53 

1------4----.J THEME TO: r; 7 • r; n 
C-6 

5 7: 50 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

59:50 
STATION I. D.: : 10 



WITH CASEY KASEM 
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FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
"1· 

(07:45) 

SEGMENT 
"3" 

(07:26) 

Hour ------I 

SEGMENT 
"2" 

(09: 55) 
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Contemporary 
Radio Network 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WITH CASEV KASEM 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

08:42 

09:12 

10:42 

20:19 

21:19 

22:19 

31:20 

32:20 
33:20 

I ABCWatermark j • 

FOR WEEK E,t-1,DiNG: __ 2,:../'--'2"-'/--"8'-"5'-,,-----
CYCLE No._1:S~.) ___ PROGRAM 5 OF _1_3 _ 

DISC 8c HALF HOUR NO. 
PAGE NO. -~3'--_ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

STATION WELCOMES 

f/30 TENDERNESS (B) 
General Public 

#29 THE WILD BOYS () 
Duran Duran 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: FTP 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•. 
11 ••• has it (SFX & laugh) . 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I. D. s himself. 

#28 MONEY CHANGES EVERYTHING (B) 
Cyndi Lauper 

#27 BORN IN THE U.S.A. (A) 
Bruce Springsteen 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C-2 

Crest/Mediquell 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ••• 

" ••• use as directed. 11 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

f/26 CAN'T FIGHT THIS FEELING (A) 
REO Speedwagon 

#25 MR. TELEPHONE MAN (A) 
New Edition 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C-3 

Hormel Spam 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with,,. 

",,,got another can (laugh)," 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:42 

:30 

1: 30 

09:37 

30/30 

:60 

09:01 

:60 

:60 
: 10 



AME ICAN 
*IDP40* 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

33:30 

41:06 

42:06 

43:06 

46:20 

48:20 

57: 19 

57:50 

59: 5 0 

[ ABCWatermork I 9 FOR WEEK EN,PING: 2/2/85 
CYCLENO. ~51 PROGRAM _ _,__OF _1_3_ 
DISC & HALF HOUR NO. __ ___:2:::,B,,___ ____ 

4 
__ _ 

PAGE NO. -'-----

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.s himself. 

#24 JUNGLE LOVE (A) 
The Time 

#23 CALIFORNIA GIRLS (B) 
David Lee Roth 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-4 

L 'Eggs/Oxy Line 

LOCAL INSERT: 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ... with Oxy Clean." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

#22 THE OLD MAN DOWN THE ROAD (A) 
John Fogerty 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-5 

Purex/Crest/Universal Pictures 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•. 

" ... at select theaters." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.s himself. 

ti 21 MISLED (B) 
Kool & The Gang 

LDD: DESPERADO (A) 
The Eagles 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:29 
THEME TO: 5 7 : 5 0 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

****************** 
* * t Topical Promos~ 
~ @ end of 2B ~ 
****************** 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:36 

30/30 

:60 

03:14 

60/30 
30 

09:09 

2:00 

: 10 



WITH CASEY KASEM 
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AME ICAN 
*TOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDUL!0 ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:17 

07:47 

09:17 

13: 52 

14: 52 

15:52 

25: 11 

25:41 
27: 11 

j ABCWatermark J G 
2/2/85 

FOR WEEK ENDING: -------=-----­
CYCLE NO. 8 5 j PROGRAM~......,_- OF _1_3 _ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. ----'-3A ____ =-----
PAGE NO. 5 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART III 

#20. FOOLISH HEART (A) 
Steve Perry 

#19. SUGAR WALLS (A) 
Sheena Easton 

NElWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

Dr. Pepper 
(OUT CUE) 

C-1 

Jingle fades after ... 
" ... sugar free Dr. Pepper." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.s himself. 

#18. OPERATOR (B) 
Midnight Star 

NElWORK SPOT: 
C-2 

Crest/U.S. Army 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... The U. S. Army." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

1117. LOVE LIGHT IN FLIGHT (A) 
Stevie Wonder •. 

' 
QL: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IN THE TO:P 40 

f/16. JAMIE (A) 
Rav Parker 

NElWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

Jr. 

L'Eggs 
(OUT CUE) 

C-3 

Jingle ends cold with •.• 
" ..• of sheer energy (sting)." 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:17 

:30 

1:30 

04:35 

30/30 

:60 

09:19 

: 30 

1:30 
:10 



AME ICAN 
*IDP40* 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

27:21 

36:57 

37:57 

38:57 

48: 11 

50: 11 

57:26 

57:50 

59:s 0 

I ABCWatermark j G FOR WEEK ENJ)I NG: __ _;2::.,/c....;;2=-</-=8"-"5'-::-------:-::-­
CYCLE NO. 1:SSl PROGRAM _ _.,____OF _1_3_ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. __ ,,,_3B=----~b..-----
PAGE NO. 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Networt< 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.s himself. 

#15. CALL TO THE HEART (A&B) 
Giuffria 

1/14. SOLID (A) 
Ashford & Simpson 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-4 

Mediquell/FTD 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

" ... who sends it." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#13. THE HEAT IS ON (A) 
Glenn Frey 

SPECIAL REPORT: Al Jarvis 

#12. RUN TO YOU (B) 
Bryan Adams 

C-5 
NETWORK SPOT: Hormel Spam/Oxy Line/Universal Pictures 

(OlJT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
- " ... at select,-theaters." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.s himself. 

#11. ALL I NEED (A&B) 
Jack Wagner 

#10. NEUTRON DANCE (A) 
Pointer Sisters 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:35 
THEME TO: 5 7 : 5 0 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:36 

30/30 

09:14 

60/30 
30 

07:24 

2:00 

:10 



WITH CASEY KASEM 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 
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AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

WITH CASEY KASEM 

SCHEDUL!D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

04:09 

05:09 

06:09 

14:12 

15:12 

16:12 

24: 11 

25: 11 
26: 11 

I ABCWatermark j G 
2/2/85 

FOR WEEK ENDING: ------,~-----:--
CYCLE NO. 851 PROGRAM~-'--- OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. -----'-4"--'A'--------

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV 

# 9. METHOD OF MODERN LOVE (B) 
Daryl Hall & John Oates 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-1 

Hormel Spam 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 

PAGE NO. 

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:09 

:60 

11 
••• embarrassed .. delicious. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.Ds himself. 

# 8. I WOULD DIE 4 U (A) 
Prince and the Revolution 

# 7. LIKE A VIRGIN (A) 
Madonna 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-2 

Dry & Clear/Dr. Pepper 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades after ... 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

# 6. THE BOYS OF SUMMER (A) 
Don Henley 

# 5. LOVERBOY (B) 
Billy Ocean 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

Purex 
(OUT CUE) 

" ... Dr. Pepper, don't be." 

C-3 

Voice out cold with ... 
" .•. symbol of value." 

:60 

08:03 

30/30 

:60 

07:59 

:60 

:60 
: 10 



AME ICAN 
*TOP40* 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

26:21 

37:18 

38: 18 

39: 18 

43: 59 

45:59 

56: 58 

5 7: 50 

59:50 

j ABCWatermork J G FOR WEEK EtiP).f'!G: __ 2::.,:1_2...:./_8...:5__,, ____ ..,.--
CYCLE NO .. 1:5)1 PROGRAM 5 OF _1_3_ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. --~4 .... B,___ __ ~--
PAGE NO. _ _:c::8 __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

LOGO: 

It 4. 

LDD: 

ELEMENT 

AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.s himself. 

YOU'RE THE INSPIRATION (A&B) 
Chicago 

TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART 
Bonnie Tyler 

(B) 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-4 

Universal Pictures/Crest 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after ... 

" ... fighting flavors." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

# 3. CARELESS WHISPER (A) 
Wham featuring George Michael 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C-5 

Purex/Mediquell/L'Eggs 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

" ... of sheer energy (sting)." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.s himself. 

# 2. EASY LOVER (A) 
Philip Bailey with Phil Collins 

# 1. I WANT .TO KNOW WHAT LOVE rs (A) 
Foreigner 

CLOSING BILLBOARD: AMERICAN TOP 40 HAS BEEN BROUGHT TO YOU IN PART BY 
SPAM LUNCHEON MEAT. IT JUST MIGHT SURPRISE YOU. 

RUNNING 
TIME 

10:57 

30/30 

:60 

04:41 

60/30 
30 

11:39 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT.~E=N=D~r=N=G~A-=T:--:-5_7_:_3_8 __________ -+------t 
THEME TO : 5 7 : 5 0 

LOCAL INSERT: 2 : 0 0 

STATION I. D.: : 10 



WITH CASEY KASEM 
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